WEST TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY

PROPOSED TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE *

Intersessions 2016

Freshman - Non-Border State COB & ECS Differential Tuition 2015/2016 4 Year- \$32.29 per SCH Nursing Differental Tuition 2015/2016 4 Year- \$37.85 per SCH

> Educator Prep- \$30.00 per semester Social Work- \$50.00 per semester Music Major- \$125.00 per semester Voice Class- \$225.00 per semester

TUITION								TOTAL				TEC 54.0601 STUDENTS		
Π	RESIDENT &					STUDENT		UNIVERSITY	RESIDENT&					
	BORDER	BORDER	NON-RESIDENT	DESIGNATED	ATHLETIC	CENTER	STUDENT	SERVICES	BORDER	BORDER				
HOURS	COUNTIES	STATES	<u>OTHER</u>	TUITION	<u>FEE</u>	COMPLEX	SERVICE	<u>FEE</u>	<u>COUNTIES</u>	STATES	<u>OTHER</u>		WAIVER	TEC 54.0601
1			440.00	150.02	22.00	4.00	17.60	77.44			720.07	Ī	(260.00)	260.07
1			440.00	159.93	22.00	4.00	17.60				720.97		(360.00)	360.97
2			880.00	319.86	44.00	8.00	35.20	103.94			1,391.00		(720.00)	671.00
3			1,320.00	479.79	66.00	12.00	52.80	130.44			2,061.03		(1,080.00)	981.03
4			1,760.00	639.72	88.00	16.00	70.40	156.94			2,731.06		(1,440.00)	1,291.06
5			2,200.00	799.65	110.00	20.00	88.00	183.44			3,401.09		(1,800.00)	1,601.09
6			2,640.00	959.58	132.00	24.00	105.60	209.94			4,071.12		(2,160.00)	1,911.12
7			3,080.00	1,119.51	154.00	28.00	108.90	236.44			4,726.85	ĺ	(2,520.00)	2,206.85
8			3,520.00	1,279.44	176.00	32.00	108.90	262.94			5,379.28		(2,880.00)	2,499.28
9			3,960.00	1,439.37	198.00	36.00	108.90	289.44			6,031.71		(3,240.00)	2,791.71
10			4,400.00	1,599.30	220.00	40.00	108.90	315.94			6,684.14		(3,600.00)	3,084.14
11			4,840.00	1,759.23	242.00	44.00	108.90	342.44			7,336.57		(3,960.00)	3,376.57
12			5,280.00	2,239.02	264.00	48.00	108.90	368.94			8,308.86		(4,320.00)	3,988.86
13			5,720.00	2,239.02	264.00	48.00	108.90	395.44			8,775.36		(4,680.00)	4,095.36
14			6,160.00	2,239.02	264.00	48.00	108.90	421.94			9,241.86		(5,040.00)	4,201.86
15			6,600.00	2,239.02	264.00	48.00	108.90	448.44			9,708.36		(5,400.00)	4,308.36

GRADUATE CLASS TUITION= Students enrolled in 5000 and higher level classes pay an additional \$50.00 per semester credit hour.

GRADUATE DESIGNATED TUITION= Students enrolled in 5000 and higher level classes pay an additional \$16.43 per semester credit hour.

* Tuition and fee rates are for budget purposes only and are subject to change without notice by the Legislature or TAMUS Board of Regents.

Students that submit a Distance Education Fee Waiver Form prior to the census date, **2nd class day, and are approved by the Registrar's Office**, will have the following fees waived from their total charges: Athletic Fee, Student Center Complex Fee and \$20 from University Services Fee.